SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL VMMC, NEW DELHI

Dated: 13.10.2017

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

- **Subject:** 1. Outsourcing of Laboratory Diagnostic facilities in New Super-Specialty Block in Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.
 - 1. Outsourcing of Radio-diagnostic Facilities in New Super-Specialty Block in Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi

Tender Ref. 1. Safdarjung / Tender/Laboratory Doagnostic facility/2017/1

2. Safdarjung / Tender/ Diagnostic Imaging Centre/2017/2

The above referred tender for the "Outsourcing of Laboratory & Radio – diagnostic facilities in New Super Specialty Block in Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi" Stands cancelled.

Medical Superintendent Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi